
"Mesh" Grille Inserts
Hardware Kit (components listed below)
1/4-20 x 3/8” Indented Hex Washer Slotted Screws
1/4-20 x 3/4” Indented Hex Washer Slotted Screws
7/8” O.D. x 1/4” I.D. Black Plastic Washers
Center Mounting Brackets
Top Mounting Brackets
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1117-0020-02
1117-1902-02
5999-0023-00
5999-0014-00
1999-9601-00
1117-0158-02
1117-0155-02

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1. Apply masing tape to the chrome or painted grille surround to protect

it from getting scratched while installing the E&G grille inserts.
2. Open the hood and remove the twelve 8mm factory fasteners to

remove the factory grille surround from the hood (six 8mm hex bolts
across the bottom, six 8mm hex nuts across the top, it may also be
necessary to carefully cut through the black sealer between the hood
and the grille) and place it onto a clean, flat work area.

3. Remove the factory plastic grille sections from the grille surround by
pressing on the center of the retaining pins to release them (not
shown). Make sure the retaining pins are completely removed.

4. Align the stainless steel E&G grille left and right sections into the facto-
      ry grille frame.

Description Part No.Quantity

IMPORTANT: PLEASE RETAIN THIS INSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
Notes to the Technician:

E&G is proud to present this package to you and reminds you that 
for technical information. Do not at tempt in stal la tion any E&G 
product without first reading the detailed in struc tions.  E&G 
Classics will not war rant dam aged parts or ve hi cle due to 
altered installation instruc tions.
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Fine Mesh 1117-0102-02
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“Heavy Metal” Mesh Grille Inserts Right
Left

Hardware Kit (components listed below)
1/4-20 x 3/8” Indented Hex Washer Slotted Screws
1/4-20 x 3/4” Indented Hex Washer Slotted Screws
7/8” O.D. x 1/4” I.D. Black Plastic Washers
Center Mounting Brackets
Top Mounting Brackets

1 Set
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1117-004A-02
1117-004B-02
1117-1903-02
5999-0023-00
5999-0014-00
1999-9601-00
1117-0158-02
1117-0155-02

Description Part No.Quantity
Heavy Metal # 1117-0104-02

5. Install the supplied mounting brackets and 1/4-20 x 3/8” indented hex washer slotted screws at the verticle center (as shown). Make sure that the center mounting
brackets are arched enough to keep the mesh tight against the factory grille frame.

6. Install the supplied 1/4-20 x 3/4” indented hex washer slotted screws and black plastic washers across the bottom and center of the mesh section in the factory holes
(see arrows). IMPORTANT: Do not overtighten the screws or you will strip out the plastic grille frame mounting holes! Trim down a plastic washer for the top outer
holes and install it with a 1/4-20 x 3/4” indented hex washer slotted screw to keep the mesh tight against the grille opening.

7. For the Fine Mesh Grilles: Install the four (4) top mounting brackets with the supplied 1/4 - 20 x 3/4” indented hex washer slotted screws (where shown).
8. For the “Heavy Metal” Mesh Grilles: Install the two (2) top mounting brackets with the supplied 1/4 - 20 x 3/4” indented hex washer slotted screws (where shown).

Step 8

https://www.carid.com/custom-grilles.html
https://www.carid.com/eg-classics/


Step 10

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS - continued

9. Use flat or semigloss black paint to black out any bright objects that will be visible behind
the grille once it is installed (not shown).

10. Reinstall the assembled grille frame back onto the hood to finish.

Step 9


